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Positive

Negative

Total persons tested

Total deaths

Age group

0to 19
20 to 29

30 to 39
40 to 49

50 to 59
60 to 69

70to 79

80 and over
Not available

Total

Female

Male
Non-binary
Not available
Total

Yes
No

Not provided
Total

Cases

58
276

363
403

428
381

238

159
5

2311

Hospitalized+

Percent

3%
12%
16%
17%
19%
16%
10%

7%

0%

100%

Cases
1253
1048

1
9
2311

Data current as of 4/26/2020, 8:00 a.m. Updated daily.

Ever hospitalized:

4
20

33
68

90
145

110

76
0

546

Percent
54%
45%

0%
1%
100%

Cases
546

1625
140
2311

2,311
46,653

48,964
91

Deaths*
0

Deaths*
39
52
0
0
91

Percent

24%
70%
6%
100%



Hospital capacity and usage+
Adult ICU beds

Adult non-ICU beds
Pediatric NICU/PICU beds

Pediatric non-ICU beds

Ventilators
Patients with suspected or
COVID-19 details* confirmed COVID-19
Current hospitalized 249
patients
Current patients in 71
ICU beds
Current patients on 31
ventilators

Available
280

2014
90
171

795

Total
827

7365
292

347

Only patients with
confirmed COVID-19

128

42

25

Testing by Oregon State Public Health Laboratory

Specimens received at OSPHL on 4/25/2020
Test results released by OSPHL on 4/25/2020

Specimens pending at OSPHL as of 8:00 p.m. 4/25/2020

Total persons tested for COVID-19 at OSPHL since 2/28/2020

Total persons tested at other laboratories
Total persons tested

64
102

3673
45,291
48,964



County

Baker
Benton
Clackamas
Clatsop
Columbia
Coos
Crook
Curry
Deschutes
Douglas
Gilliam
Grant
Harney
Hood River
Jackson
Jefferson
Josephine
Klamath
Lake

Lane
Lincoln
Linn
Malheur
Marion
Morrow
Multhomah
Polk
Sherman
Tillamook
Umatilla
Union
Wallowa
Wasco
Washington
Wheeler
Yamhill
Total

Positivet
0
29
204

14
12

73
23

o P

49

20
36

50

74

436

652

466

36
2311

Deaths*
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Negative
66
805
4420
424
603
481
176
137
1673
881
19
48
47
416
3862
190
955
1723
66
2878
449
1575
225
3490
76
10729
704
24
254
597
110
26
531
6788
10
1195
46653



tCounty of residence for cases may change as new information becomes available. If
changes occur, we will update our counts accordingly.

*For additional details on individuals who have died from COVID-19 in Oregon,
please refer to our press releases.

tEver hospitalized, if available, as reported to Orpheus. Orpheus is the state of Oregon’s
electronic disease surveillance system for reportable diseases. Cases are considered
hospitalized if they were ever admitted to the hospital for inpatient care during the their
COVID-19 iliness. Cases who were examined in but not admitted to a hospital may be
incorrectly classified as hospitalized until interview and medical record review are
complete, leading to fluctuations in the number of hospitalized COVID-19 cases.

+As reported to Oregon’s Hospital Capacity Web System (HOSCAP). Every hospital in
Oregon is asked to submit data twice dailly HOSCAP. Hospital staff are asked to enter
bed capacity information, by type, as well as the numbers of patients with suspected or
confirmed COVID-19 illness who are currently hospitalized at the time of data entry.
These data may conflict with hospitalization status in Orpheus due to case reporting and
investigation lags and temporary discrepancies in case classification.

Notes:

1. Because community transmission is occurring in Oregon and recommendations
on social or physical distancing are in place, as of March 17, 2020, we no longer
report daily counts of persons under monitoring.

2. Confirmation by CDC of laboratory results from the Oregon State Public Health
Laboratory is no longer required; therefore as of March 15, 2020, we no longer
note the number of CDC-confirmed cases.

3. Reporting of travel history is not available for cases reported to OHA by
commercial laboratories; therefore as of March 15, 2020, we no longer include
information about travel history.

4. As of March 25, 2020, we are including the number of pending test results
available from the Oregon State Public Health Laboratory (OSPHL). The OSPHL
serves as the first source of testing during an outbreak and as commercial labs
come online, OSPHL increases focus on priority testing. Commercial labs have
the ability to conduct testing on an industrial scale, but do not report pending
results, therefore we only include pending results from OSPHL.

5. As of March 26, 2020, OHA is releasing a COVID-19 Daily Update (formerly
called the Situational Status Report) which is produced jointly with Oregon Office
of Emergency Management. It details the overall picture of the COVID-19
response across government agencies. Previous updates are posted on OHA's
COVID-19 News page.



https://www.oregon.gov/oha/erd/pages/covid-19-news.aspx
https://sharedsystems.dhsoha.state.or.us/DHSForms/Served/le2268.pdf
https://storymaps.arcgis.com/stories/6c96b225a8424992b56e59400a30dab4
https://storymaps.arcgis.com/stories/6c96b225a8424992b56e59400a30dab4
https://www.oregon.gov/oha/ERD/Pages/covid-19-news.aspx
https://www.oregon.gov/oha/ERD/Pages/covid-19-news.aspx

